#### 503470524 09/09/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3517149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EKTIMISI SEMIOTICS HOLDINGS, LLC	11/08/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCENERA MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	5400 TRINITY ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 303
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27607

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14733120

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)233-9907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

919-233-1942 X-208 Phone:

Email: cheryl.ramey@sceneralabs.com

**Correspondent Name:** CHERYL F. RAMEY Address Line 1: 5400 TRINITY ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 303** 

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I399C3/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL F. RAMEY
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl F. Ramey/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=I399C3US-Name.Change.to.Scenera.Mobile#page1.tif source=I399C3US-Name.Change.to.Scenera.Mobile#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036573 FRAME: 0349 503470524



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EKTIMISI SEMIOTICS

HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EKTIMISI SEMIOTICS

HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "SCENERA MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT

11:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

3979974 8100

131329418

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0913856

DATE: 11-20-13

PATENT REEL: 036573 FRAME: 0350 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:29 AM 11/20/2013
FILED 11:29 AM 11/20/2013
SRV 131329418 - 3979974 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

r - 16 24.

The Certificat	e of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby am
	ie name of the company is hereby changed to Scenera Mobi
	LLC. The company address is hereby changed to 5400 Trin
	Raleigh NC 27607.
IN WITHIECE	WILEDBOR the male since it was a state of the
and the second s	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS the 8th	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate day of November, A.D. 2013
and the second s	day of November ,A.D. 2013
and the second s	4 0
and the second s	day of November ,A.D. 2013

PATENT REEL: 036573 FRAME: 0351

**RECORDED: 09/09/2015**